Standing Committee on

Lawyers & Judges Assistance (290000)
As of October 1, 2025

Jurisdiction:

Chair
P18743

P55484

Member

Propose and support measures to advance the well-being of lawyers, judges, and law
students by:

- Recommending, developing, and supporting programs and educational presentations
that provide assistance to law students, lawyers, and judges regarding substance use
issues, mental health issues, anxiety, and general wellness.

- Reviewing and making recommendations concerning proposed statutes and court
rules affecting assistance to lawyers and judges faced with personal and professional
problems related to substance use and mental health issues.

- Monitoring national trends and data on attorney and judge wellness and treatment.

- Determining how the committee's work might interact with and support work of the
Professional Ethics, Judicial Ethics, Character and Fitness, and Client Protection Fund
committees, including by conferring and coordinating regularly with them on trends,
data, insights, and metrics.

- Being aware of and discussing metrics measuring the effectiveness of national and
state efforts to reduce attorney drug and alcohol addiction and depression.

- Reviewing and evaluating metrics measuring.

Note: This committee may have more than 15 members and may include non-State Bar
members.

Arvin J. Pearlman

Sommers Schwartz PC

1 Towne Sq FI 17

Southfield Ml 48076-3729
Phone: (248) 356-5000

Fax: (248) 356-0001

e-mail: apeariman@sommerspc.com
Erin H. Walz

Thrun Law Firm

PO Box 2575

East Lansing M| 48826-2575
Phone: (517) 374-8830

Fax: (517) 484-0041

e-mail: ewalz@thrunlaw.com

Term Endina: 2026

P83283
P72314
P49499
P83967
P37717
P84598
P81751
P84136
P82501
P55484
P50062

Tawfiq Innas Ali, Kalamazoo

Michael Joseph Brady, Jr., Detroit
Timothy A. Dinan, Grosse Pointe
Myisha Ayana Howard, Troy

Erwin F. Meiers, lll, Flint

Steven Mogdis, Waterford

Henry Moris Rubinstein, Southfield
Anthony Charles Sallah, Grand Rapids
Katherine Marie Stanley, Flint

Erin H. Walz, East Lansing

Susan Goodkind Wideman, Negaunee

Term Endina: 2027

P74863
P73156
P18743

Charla Evonne Adams, Farmington Hills
Maximillian Heinrich Matthies, Ann Arbor
Arvin J. Pearlman, Southfield

Term Endina: 2028

P36875
P59380
P84449
P52087
P77359
P55768

Advisor

Raymond A. Cassar, Farmington Hills
Michael L. O'Hearon, Plymouth
Victoria Lee Osburn, Lansing

Kerry A. Rastigue, Greenbush

Lori Schmeltzer, Traverse City

Sean M. Siebigteroth, Grand Blanc



P69329 Jacqueline A. Freeman, Lansing

State Bar Liaison Assistant
Jennifer Clark, Lansing
Thomas J. Grden, Lansing
Molly Ranns, Lansing
Dana Richards, Lansing

Voting Member Count: 20 Voting member quorum: 11
Total Count: 25



