Standing Committee on

Lawyers & Judges Assistance (290000)

As of October 1, 2025

Jurisdiction: Propose and support measures to advance the well-being of lawyers, judges, and law students by:

- Recommending, developing, and supporting programs and educational presentations that provide assistance to law students, lawyers, and judges regarding substance use issues, mental health issues, anxiety, and general wellness.
- Reviewing and making recommendations concerning proposed statutes and court rules affecting assistance to lawyers and judges faced with personal and professional problems related to substance use and mental health issues.
- Monitoring national trends and data on attorney and judge wellness and treatment.
- Determining how the committee's work might interact with and support work of the Professional Ethics, Judicial Ethics, Character and Fitness, and Client Protection Fund committees, including by conferring and coordinating regularly with them on trends, data, insights, and metrics.
- Being aware of and discussing metrics measuring the effectiveness of national and state efforts to reduce attorney drug and alcohol addiction and depression.
- Reviewing and evaluating metrics measuring.

Note: This committee may have more than 15 members and may include non-State Bar members.

Chair

P18743 Arvin J. Pearlman

> Sommers Schwartz PC 1 Towne Sa FI 17

Southfield MI 48076-3729 Phone: (248) 356-5000 Fax: (248) 356-0001

e-mail: apearlman@sommerspc.com

P55484

Erin H. Walz Thrun Law Firm PO Box 2575

East Lansing MI 48826-2575 Phone: (517) 374-8830 Fax: (517) 484-0041

e-mail: ewalz@thrunlaw.com

Member

Term Endina: 2026	
P83283	Tawfiq Innas Ali, Kalamazoo
P72314	Michael Joseph Brady, Jr., Detroit
P49499	Timothy A. Dinan, Grosse Pointe
P83967	Myisha Ayana Howard, Troy
P37717	Erwin F. Meiers, III, Flint
P84598	Steven Mogdis, Waterford
P81751	Henry Moris Rubinstein, Southfield
P84136	Anthony Charles Sallah, Grand Rapids
P82501	Katherine Marie Stanley, Flint
P55484	Erin H. Walz, East Lansing
P50062	Susan Goodkind Wideman, Negaunee
Term Ending: 2027	
P74863	Charla Evonne Adams, Farmington Hills
P73156	Maximillian Heinrich Matthies, Ann Arbor
P18743	Arvin J. Pearlman, Southfield
Term Endina	: 2028
P36875	Raymond A. Cassar, Farmington Hills
P59380	Michael L. O'Hearon, Plymouth
P84449	Victoria Lee Osburn, Lansing
P52087	Kerry A. Rastigue, Greenbush
P77359	Lori Schmeltzer, Traverse City
P55768	Sean M. Siebigteroth, Grand Blanc

Advisor

P69329 Jacqueline A. Freeman, Lansing

State Bar Liaison Assistant

Jennifer Clark, Lansing Thomas J. Grden, Lansing Molly Ranns, Lansing Dana Richards, Lansing

Voting Member Count: 20 Voting member quorum: 11 Total Count: 25